



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

918 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6872 OF 2024
IN WPST/2474/2023

ARUN SUDAM GAIKWAD

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY
AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Mote Krushna D.
AGP for Respondent nos. 1 & 2 : Mrs. V.N. Patil-Jadhav

...

CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.

DATE : 03.10.2024

PER COURT :

This is an application for condonation of delay in seeking restoration of the writ petition which has been dismissed in default, together with prayer for condoning the delay.

2. Issue notice, returnable on 14.11.2024.
3. The learned A.G.P. waives service for respondent nos. 1 and 2.

(SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.)

(MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)

mkd/-