



* 1 *

32ca6872o24

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6872 OF 2024
IN WPST/2474/2023**

ARUN SUDAM GAIKWAD

VERSUS

**THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH THE
PRINCIPAL SECRETARY AND OTHERS**

...

Shri Mote Krushna D., Advocate for the Applicant.
Shri S.R. Wakale, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 and 2/State.

...

CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL

&

PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, JJ.

DATE : 28th February, 2025

Per Court :-

The petitioner shall provide spare copy of this application for being served to respondent No.3, within two weeks.

2. If copy is supplied, issue notice to respondent No.3 returnable on 25.04.2025.

3. If copy is not supplied, the Civil Application shall stand dismissed automatically without reference to the Court.

kps

(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.) (MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)