



paucity of time

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

Matters adjourned due to paucity of time

...

CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &
Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.

DATE : 25.04.2025

ORDER:

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. The interim relief/undertaking/statement, if any, in these matters, shall continue till next date.

54	CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4524 OF 2025 IN WP/3968/2025	20.06.2025
55	CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4525 OF 2025 IN WP/9554/2022 WITH CA/4526/2025 IN WP/9554/2022 WITH CA/4527/2025 IN WP/9554/2022 WITH CA/4528/2025 IN WP/9554/2022 WITH CA/4529/2025 IN WP/9554/2022 WITH WP NO. 9554 OF 2022	
56	REVIEW APPLN. (CIVIL) NO. 43/2016 IN WP/12367/2015	
57	CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6872 OF 2024 IN WPST/2474/2023	
58	CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2168 OF 2025 IN WP/570/2025 WITH WP/570/2025	
59	WRIT PETITION NO. 7468 OF 2023	28.07.2025 in urgent category
60	WRIT PETITION NO. 2143 OF 2015	
61	WRIT PETITION NO. 1331 OF 2017	
62	WRIT PETITION NO. 6560 OF 2019	
63	WRIT PETITION NO. 7305 OF 2019	

64	WRIT PETITION NO. 8697 OF 2019	29.07.2025 in urgent category
65	WRIT PETITION NO. 10300 OF 2019 WITH CA NO. 1183 OF 2020 IN WP/10300/2019 WITH CA/3527 OF 2024 IN WP/10300/2019 WITH CA/5813 OF 2020 IN WP/10300/2019 WITH CA/6627 OF 2020	
66	WRIT PETITION NO. 10526 OF 2019	
67	WRIT PETITION NO. 12041 OF 2019	
68	WRIT PETITION NO. 3646 OF 2021	
69	WRIT PETITION NO. 7803 OF 2021	30.07.2025 in urgent category
70	WRIT PETITION NO. 8063 OF 2021	
71	WRIT PETITION NO. 9069 OF 2021	
72	WRIT PETITION NO. 13874 OF 2021	
73	WRIT PETITION NO. 2641 OF 2023	
74	WRIT PETITION NO. 3935 OF 2023	31.07.2025 in urgent category
75	WRIT PETITION NO. 8262 OF 2023	
76	WRIT PETITION NO. 10085 OF 2023	
77	WRIT PETITION NO. 15433 OF 2023	
78	WRIT PETITION NO. 15480 OF 2023	
79	WRIT PETITION NO. 15575 OF 2023	01.08.2025 in urgent category
80	WRIT PETITION NO. 15684 OF 2023	
81	WRIT PETITION NO. 15738 OF 2023	
82	WRIT PETITION NO. 57 OF 2025	
83	WRIT PETITION NO. 701 OF 2025	
84	WRIT PETITION NO. 836 OF 2025	
85	WRIT PETITION NO. 2288 OF 2025	
86	WRIT PETITION NO. 7214 OF 2019	04.08.2025
87	WRIT PETITION NO. 15432 OF 2019 WITH CA/14862/2022 IN WP/15432/2019	
88	WRIT PETITION NO. 84 OF 2021 WITH WP NO. 301 OF 2021 WITH WP NO. 300 OF 2021 WITH WP NO. 299 OF 2021 WITH WP NO. 397 OF 2021	
89	WRIT PETITION NO. 2622 OF 2021	
90	WRIT PETITION NO. 3677 OF 2021	

91	WRIT PETITION NO. 5376 OF 2021	05.08.2025
92	WRIT PETITION NO. 11548 OF 2021	
93	WRIT PETITION NO. 400 OF 2023	
94	WRIT PETITION NO. 709 OF 2023 WITH CA/6001/2023 IN WP/709/2023	
95	WRIT PETITION NO. 1021 OF 2023	
96	WRIT PETITION NO. 1546 OF 2023	06.08.2025
97	WRIT PETITION NO. 1651 OF 2023	
98	WRIT PETITION NO. 2214 OF 2023	
99	WRIT PETITION NO. 15350 OF 2023	
100	WRIT PETITION NO. 2715 OF 2025 WITH WP NO. 12624 OF 2024	
101	WRIT PETITION NO. 2902 OF 2025	07.08.2025
102	WRIT PETITION NO. 2936 OF 2025	
103	WRIT PETITION NO. 2937 OF 2025	
104	WRIT PETITION NO. 2938 OF 2025	
105	WRIT PETITION NO. 3303 OF 2025	
106	WRIT PETITION NO. 3375 OF 2025	
107	WRIT PETITION NO. 4258 OF 2025	

(Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.)

(MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)

jhs/