



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**921 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6872 OF 2024
IN WPST/2474/2023**

**ARUN SUDAM GAIKWAD
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH THE PRINCIPAL
SECRETARY AND OTHERS**

....
Mr. R. K. Ingole, AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 – State

....

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE AND
Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.**

DATE : 24.07.2025

PER COURT :-

1. None for the Applicant.
2. As a matter of last chance, list the matter on 21.08.2025.

[Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.]

[MANISH PITALE, J.]