



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

909 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6872 OF 2024
IN WPST/2474/2023

ARUN SUDAM GAIKWAD
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA
THROUGH THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY AND OTHERS

.....
Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Mote Krushna D
AGP for Respondents/State : Mr. M.A. Aher
.....

CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI &
VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, JJ.
DATE : 17th April, 2026

PC. :-

1. Heard.
2. For the reasons stated in the civil application, delay is condoned, civil application is allowed.
3. Writ Petition (Stamp) No. 2474/2024 is restored to its original position.
4. Office objections be removed within four weeks from today.

[VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, J.]

[NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.]